LakeCounty Division of Transportation	on						
	Sur	nmary of Bids Rece	ived				
Sect Descript CPMS	ject: Replace Video Detection tion: 21-00999-81-TL tion: Replace Video Detecton System Pin: B-01614 Pate: 5/11/2021	r-00999-81-TL eplace Video Detecton System -01614					
Bidder Meade Electric Co., Inc. H&H Electric Company Electric Conduit Construction	Address 625 Willowbrook Center Pkwy 2830 Commerce Street 816 Hicks Drive	City, State, Zip Willowbrook, IL 60527 Franklin Park, IL 60131 Elburn, IL 60119	Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond		-36.44%	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate -\$213,177.23 -\$185,192.36 -\$9,725.59	
Engineer's Estimate				\$508,155.00			
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	C	County Engineer			
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	N	/lgr Capital Progra	mming		
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail					



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Replace Video Detection

Section: 21-00999-81-TL

Description: Replace Video Detecton System

CPMS Pin: B-01614 Let Date: 5/11/2021

Item	Pay Code	de Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Meade Electric Co., Inc.		H&H Electric Company		Electric Conduit Construction	
No.	*	_		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	
1	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	13.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$140.00	\$1,820.00	\$99.96	\$1,299.48	\$750.00	\$9,750.00
2	89502200	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER	13.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$665.00	\$8,645.00	\$613.18	\$7,971.34	\$4,388.86	\$57,055.18
3	89502300	REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	10,148.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$7,611.00	\$1.50	\$15,222.00	\$0.61	\$6,190.28	\$2.13	\$21,615.24
4	805077776	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	13.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$560.00	\$7,280.00	\$902.75	\$11,735.75	\$4,269.36	\$55,501.68
5	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$19,544.00	\$19,544.00	\$905.77	\$905.77	\$14,111.56	\$14,111.56	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	XX005723	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM COMPLETE INTERSECTION	13.0	EACH	\$35,000.00	\$455,000.00	\$20,085.00	\$261,105.00	\$21,665.71	\$281,654.23	\$27,192.87	\$353,507.31
		Bid Total				\$508,155.00		\$294,977.77		\$322,962.64		\$498,429.41



Return Bid Details

Project: Replace Video Detection

Section: 21-00999-81-TL

Description: Replace Video Detecton System

CPMS Pin: B-01614 **Let Date:** 5/11/2021

ltom					Eng Estimate		Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Ava Bid
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	13.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$99.96	\$750.00	\$329.99
2	89502200	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER	13.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$613.18	\$4,388.86	\$1,889.01
3	89502300	REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	10,148.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$7,611.00	\$0.61	\$2.13	\$1.41
4	89502375	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	13.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$560.00	\$4,269.36	\$1,910.70
5	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$19,544.00	\$19,544.00	\$905.77	\$14,111.56	\$5,339.11
6	XX005723	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM COMPLETE INTERSECTION	13	EACH	\$35,000.00	\$455,000.00	\$20,085.00	\$27,192.87	\$22,981.19
		Bid Total		\$508,155.00					